
1 May 2008 

Trailers By Dorsey, Inc. 

2009 Parts Catalog  
Trailers By Dorsey, Inc. 

2110 S. Main Street 
P.O. Box 418 

Kingfisher, OK  73750 
Phone  405-375-5712 

Fax  405-375-5723 
trailersbydorsey.com 

Custom Boat Trailers 

Prices, Availability, and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice 

 



2 May 2008 

Index 

ITEM PAGE
Actuators 14

      Parts Diagrams 15, 16, 17, 18

Adapters, Trailer Plug 28

A-Frame Couplers 19

A-Frame Jacks 25

Axles 4, 5

Balls, Hitch 38

Bar Lights 30

Battery, Breakaw ay 13

Battery, Charger 13

Bearing Buddy 13

Bearings 12

Boat Buckle 27

Boat Buddy 31

Bolster Brackets 43

Bolts 34, 35

Brackets 43

Brake Line Fittings 11

Brake

      Actuators 14

      Backplates 7

      Controller 13

      Disc Conversion Kit 7

      Drums 7

      End Units 6

      Fittings 11

      Flush Kits 7

      Hubs 7

      Parts Diagrams 8, 9, 10

Brake Controllers 13

Breakaw ay Kit 13

Bumper, Sw ing-Aw ay Tongue 38

Bunk Brackets 43

Butt Connectors 28

Cables, Safety 37

      Winch 27

Carpet 33

Carpeted Boards 33

Carriage Bolts 35

Chain, Safety 37

Clearance Lights 29

Connectors, Butt 28

      Trailer 28

Conspicuity Reflectors 30

ITEM PAGE

Couplers 19

Crossmembers 42

Diagrams, Parts 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18

Disc Brake

      Actuators 14

      Conversion Kit 7

Feet, Jack 25

Fenders 24

Flat Washers 36

Flip-up Jacks 25

Flush Kits 7

Gooseneck Coupler 19

Gooseneck Jack 25

Grommets 42

Guides, PVC 32

Hangers, Spring 21, 22, 23

Harnesses,Wiring 28

Hitch Balls 38

Hitch Pins 38

Hitch Pin Clips 38

Hubs 7

Idler End Units 6

Jack Casters 25

      Mounting Plate 25

Jacks 25

      Parts 26

Kits

      Actuator Repair 15, 16, 17, 18

      Adjustable Bunk, PWC 43

      Brake Line 11

      Breakaw ay 13

      Disc Brake Conversion 7

      Flush 7

      Hanger 21, 22, 23

      Hitch Pin 15

      PVC Guide 32

      Roller 31

License Plate

      Bracket 30

      Light 30

Lighting Accessories 28, 29, 30

Lights 29, 30

Links

      Chain 37

      Quick 37



3 May 2008 

Index 

ITEM PAGE
Linch Pins 38

Lock

      Nuts 35

      Washers 36

Lug Nuts 41

Nuts

      Hex 35

      Lock 35

      Lug 41

      Pal 35

Pads, Fender Step 44

Pal Nuts 35

Parts Diagrams 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18

Plates, Jack Mounting 25

Pop Rivets 36

Protectors, Bearings 13

PVC Guides 32

Quick Links 37

Races, Bearing 12

Radial Tires 40

Reflectors 30

Ring Terminals 28

Rivets, Pop 36

Rollers 31

      Kits 31

Rubber Grommets 42

Safety

      Cables 37

      Chains 37

Seals, Bearing Grease & Oil 12

Shackle

      Bolts 21, 22, 23

      Links 21, 22, 23

Single Axle Fenders 24

Slipper Springs 20

Solenoids, Reverse 15, 16, 17, 18

Spare Tire Mount 42

Spindle 7

      Parts 13

ITEM PAGE
Springs 20

      Hanger Kits 21, 22, 23

Stems, Wheel Valve 41

Step, 4" 44

Step Pads, Fender 44

Straps, Winch 27

Studs, Wheel 13

Surge Brake

      Actuator 14

      End Units 6

      Repair Parts 7, 8, 9, 10

Sw ing-Aw ay Tongue Bumper 38

Sw ivel Jacks 25

Tail Lights 29

Tandem Axle Fenders 24

Terminals, Ring 28

Tire & Wheel Assemblies 39

Tires 40

Top Link Pins 38

Triple Axle Fenders 24

U-Bolts 34

      Tie Plates 20

Valve Stems 41

Washers

      Flat 36

      Lock 36

      Spindle "D" 13

Wheel

      Center Caps 41

      Lug Nuts 41

      Valve Stems 41

Wheels 40

      Jack 25

Winch Cables 27

Winch Straps 27

Winches 27

Wire

      Accessories 28

      Harnesses 28

      Nuts 28



4 May 2008 

Axles 

Our axles are made at our factory using the highest quality 
materials available. We use only American made steel tubing 

and end units from Unique Functional Products, one of the 
leading manufacturers of marine end units.  Available as bare 

steel or painted the color of you choice.  

Made from 2” square x 1/4” wall tubing. 
Available in idler only. 

2,500 Lb. Axle Assemblies 

Part # Description
Retail 

Painted*
74999 2500 lb. Axle with Straight Spindles, 5 on 4.5" Bolt Pattern 257.40
74997 2500 lb. Axle with Drop Spindles, 5 on 4.5" Bolt Pattern 283.05

How To Measure Axles 

We need to know: 
Our trailer VIN number OR 

1. Dimension in inches from hubface to hubface. 
2. Dimension in inches from center of spring to center of spring. 
3. Are the springs mounted on top or bottom of the axle beam. 
4. Tube size of the axle beam. 
5. Are the spindles straight or drop. 
6. What is the bolt pattern of the hubs. 
7. Is the axle a brake axle or an idler axle. 

* Subtract $50 for unpainted axle 



5 May 2008 

Made from 3 x 2  x 3/16” wall tubing. 

3,700 Lb. Axle Assemblies 

Axles 

Part # Description Brakes
Bolt 

Pattern
Retail 

Painted*
75000 Axle with Drop Spindles, No Brake Flanges None 5 on 4.5" 312.30
75015 Axle with Drop Spindles and Brake Flanges None 5 on 4.5" 333.65
75001 Axle with Drop Spindles Hydraulic Drum 5 on 4.5" 555.40
75002 Axle with Drop Spindles-VAULT Hydraulic Disc 5 on 4.5" 518.65
75003 Axle with Drop Spindles Electric Drum 5 on 4.5" 555.40

* Subtract $50 for unpainted axle 

Part # Description Brakes
Bolt 

Pattern
Retail 

Painted*
75004 Axle with Drop Spindles and Brake Flanges None 6 on 5.5" 375.05
75005 Axle with Drop Spindles Hydraulic Drum 6 on 5.5" 609.10
75006 Axle with Drop Spindles-VAULT Hydraulic Disc 6 on 5.5" 676.80
75007 Axle with Drop Spindles Electric Drum 6 on 5.5" 676.80

* Subtract $50 for unpainted axle 

5,200 Lb. Axle Assemblies 
Made from 3 x 2  x 1/4” wall tubing. 



6 May 2008 

Part # Description, Bolt Pattern Retail
10000 2500 lb. Straight End Unit, 5 on 4.50" 45.87

10001 2500 lb. Drop End Unit, 5 on 4.50" 48.15

10020 3700 lb. Idler End Unit, Drop, w ith Brake Flange, 5 on 4.50" 48.00

10002 3700 lb. Idler End Unit, Drop, No Brake Flange, 5 on 4.50" 53.30

10095 3700 lb. Idler End Unit, Vault , No Brake Flange, 5 on 4.50" 65.75

10003 3700 lb. Drum Brake End Unit, LH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 144.48

10004 3700 lb. Drum Brake End Unit, RH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 144.48

10096 3700 lb. Disc Brake End Unit, Vault ,  LH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 155.75

10097 3700 lb. Disc Brake End Unit, Vault ,  RH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 155.75

10007 3700 lb. Elec Brake End Unit, LH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 133.00

10008 3700 lb. Elec Brake End Unit, RH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 133.00

10009 3700 lb. Galvanized Drum Brake End Unit, LH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 130.00

10010 3700 lb. Galvanized Drum Brake End Unit,RH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 130.00

10098 4200 lb. Idler End Unit, Drop, Vault , 5 on 4.50" 72.65

10022 4200 lb. Disc Brake End Unit, Vault , LH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 171.89

10023 4200 lb. Disc Brake End Unit, Vault , RH, Drop, 5 on 4.50" 171.89

10028 5200 lb. Idler End Unit, Vault ,  Drop, Disc Brake Flange, 6 on 5.50" 98.06

10012 5200 lb. Drum Brake End Unit, LH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 203.85

10013 5200 lb. Drum Brake End Unit, RH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 203.85

10026 5200 lb. Disc Brake End Unit, Vault ,  LH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 213.42

10027 5200 lb. Disc Brake End Unit, Vault ,  RH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 213.42

10016 5200 lb. Elec Brake End Unit, LH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 189.30

10017 5200 lb. Elec Brake End Unit, RH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 189.30

10018 5200 lb. Galvanized Drum Brake End Unit, LH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 199.00

10019 5200 lb. Galvanized Drum Brake End Unit, RH, Drop, 6 on 5.50" 199.00

All End Units (except oil bath)  come with bearing protectors. 

End Units 

Galvanized end units have galvanized back plate only.  

#10003 #10002 
#10001 

#10096 



7 May 2008 

Part #                  Description    Retail
10260 Brake Backplate, Hydraulic,LH, 10" x 2.25", for 3700# 51.49

10261 Brake Backplate, Hydraulic, RH, 10" x 2.25", for 3700# 51.49

10041 Brake Backplate, Hydraulic, LH, 12" x 2" , for 5200# 59.99

10039 Brake Backplate, Hydraulic, RH, 12" x 2" , for 5200# 59.99

10266 Brake Backplate, Electric, LH, 10" x 2.25", for 3700# 57.67

10267 Brake Backplate, Electric, RH, 10" x 2.25", for 3700# 57.67

Brake Backplates 
Complete Brake Assembly 

��������	
����

�
���������������
������
������ �

Part # Description Retail
10029 2500 lb. Idler Hub Only, 4-Bolt 28.74
10030 2500 lb. Idler Hub Only, 5-Bolt 22.99
10031 3700 lb. Idler Hub Only, 5-Bolt 25.74
10262 3700 lb. Brake Drum Only, 5-Bolt 51.49
10048 5200 lb. Idler Hub Only, 6-Bolt 54.95
10047 5200 lb. 6 Lug Drum Only, 6-Bolt 96.81

Disc Brake Conversion Kit 
Everything you need to convert your trailer from dr um to disc brakes* 

Kit includes: 
10” Disc Brakes (Grease) for 1 axle (3700 lb., 10”)  

Reverse Solenoid for Brake Actuator 
5-wire Wiring Harness     

Part #75202 . . . . . . . . . $299.00 
*Some trailers, depending on actuator model, may al so require a disc brake master cylinder. 

Spindles 
Part # Description Retail
10072 End Unit Spindle, Straight w/ Flange, 3700# 14.95
10038 End Unit Spindle w/ 5" Drop, 3700 # 18.15
10040 End Unit Spindle w/ 5" Drop & Flange, 3700# 20.85
10034 End Unit Spindle w/ 6" Drop & Flange, 5200# 28.99

Brake Parts 

Flush Kits 
Attaches to garden hose for easy rinsing of drum brakes after immersion in salt water.  

Part # Description Retail
10251 Single Axle Flush Kit 31.98
10252 Tandem Axle Flush Kit 49.99

Idler Hub Brake Drum 

WITH 
OIL BATH 

HUBS 
$324.00 

#75203 



8 May 2008 

Brake Parts 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Drawing # Retail

10066 Wheel Cylinder - LH 6 27.95

10067 Wheel Cylinder - RH 6 27.95

10200 19862
Brake Shoe & Lining  
Kit, 10", (One Axle) 12 - 2 ea., 13 - 2 ea. 55.10

10199
Brake Shoe & Lining  
Kit, 12", (One Wheel) 12 - 1 ea., 13 - 1 ea. 33.99

10202 23385 Brake Spring Kit
8 - 4 ea., 14 - 2 ea., 21 - 4 
ea., 11 - 4 ea., 10 - 8 ea. 15.99

10203 23401 Adjusting Screw Ass'y
15 - 1 ea., 16 - 1 ea.,               

17 - 1 ea. 8.69



9 May 2008 

 10” Disc Brake Assembly 

Exploded Parts Diagrams 

13 

3 

Item No. Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail
1 10270 41038 Hub/Rotor Assembly 67.90

2 10268 36020L Caliper Body Assembly - LH 55.12

2 10269 36020R Caliper Body Assembly - RH 55.12

3,4 10271 33016 Disc Brake Pad, pair 13.80

5 Axle with Brake Flange

6 10284 36045 Mounting Bracket 7.47

7 10181 32372 Grease Seal, 2.33" O.D. 4.11

7 10184 32373 Grease Seal, 2.56" O.D. 4.99

8 10062 32351 Inner Bearing, L-68149 5.35

9 10063 32350 Outer Bearing, L-44649 5.89

10 32409 7/16-20 x 1" Bolt

11 32410 7/16" Lock Washer

12 32411 7/16" Nut

13 10288 36075 Spring Clip 3.65

14 32500 Bleeder Screw

15 32307 Banjo Bolt

16 32275 Banjo Fitting

17 32230 Copper Washer

18 10285 33020 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Bolt .25

Model DB42 



10 May 2008 

Exploded Parts Diagrams 
10” Disc Brake Assembly 

Model DB35 

Item No. Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail
1 10403 41050L Disc Brake Caliper, Complete - LH 71.53

1 10404 41050R Disc Brake Caliper, Complete - RH 71.53

9 10406 32408 Disc Brake Star Washer .12

10 10405 33090 Disc Brake Mounting Bolt .66

12 10407 33009 Disc Brake Inner Pad w/Piston Clip 6.99

13 10408 33008 Disc Brake Outer Pad 6.99

10400 41071 Disc Brake Hub/Rotor, 3700 lb. 51.49

10401 36162-1 Disc Brake Hub/Rotor, 4200 lb. 59.99

10402 36219 Disc Brake Hub/Rotor, 5200 lb. 70.03



11 May 2008 

Brake Line Fittings 
Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail

10219 AG-16216.00-C 18' Brake Line Tubing 12.99

10218 AG-16264.00-C 22' Brake Line Tubing 15.65

10243 2044-001
Single Axle Brake Line Kit - 

Stainless  Steel 113.85

10242 T-16-C
Steel Brake Line Tubing - per 

foot .69

10232 AG-16018.50-S
18" Brake Line Tubing w/nut 

each end 2.59

10233 AG-16075.25-C
75" Brake Line Tubing w/ nut 

each end 5.79

10225 18013-MF 13" Brake Hose, M/F 13.05

10226 18018-MF 18" Brake Hose, M/F 13.90

10227 18024-MF 24" Brake Hose, M/F 13.79

10228 18018-MM 18" Brake Hose, M/M 17.15

10240 18013-FF 13" Brake Hose, F/F 9.97

10325 46239-34 34" Brake Hose, M/F 19.03

10220 7812 Axle Tee, 3/16" IF 3.29

10221 7900 Adapter Tee, 3/16" IF 2.99

10222 202x3
Adapter, 3/16" IF Female x 

1/8"MP .47

10239 402x3
Elbow Adapter, 3/16" IF 

Female x 1/8" MP .81

10229 25x15 Hose Bracket .62

10237 1457 U' Hose Clip .33

10238 302x3 Union, 3/16" IF .77

10235 12080 3/16" Steel Tube Clamp .16

10236 105x3 3/16" IF Tube Nut .43

10241 131x3B 3/16" IF Plug 1.13

10230 QD-60F
Hydraulic Quick Disconnect 

Coupler - Female 28.49

10231 QD-61M
Hydraulic Quick Disconnect 

Coupler - Male 14.32

10224 DC-60P Dust Cover for Female QD 4.53

10223 DC-61C Dust Cover for Male QD 4.53
Quick Disconnect 

10241 
10236 

10235 

10238 

10237 
10229 

10239 
10222 

10221 10220 

Brake Line Tubing 

Brake Hoses 



12 May 2008 

End Unit Parts 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail
10062 L68149 Inner Bearing, 3700 lb. 5.35

10063 L44649 Outer Bearing, 3700 lb. 5.89

10061 25580 Inner Bearing, 5200 lb. 6 Lug 11.19

10052 LM67048 Outer Bearing, 5200 lb. 6 Lug 9.58

Bearings 

Races 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail
10064 L68110 Inner Bearing Race, 3700 lb. 2.76

10065 L44610 Outer Bearing Race, 3700 lb. 1.71

10059 25520 Inner Bearing Race, 5200 lb. 6 Lug 6.88

10060 LM67010 Outer Bearing Race, 5200 lb. 6 Lug 7.50

Seals 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail
10177 AB19901N Grease Seal, 2500 lb. UFP 2.09

10181 AD2527E Grease Seal, 2.33" O.D., 3700 lb. UFP 4.11

10184 168255TB Grease Seal, 2.56" O. D., 3700 lb. UFP 4.99

10180 AD7131E Grease Seal, 5200 lb. 6 Lug UFP Hub/Drum 5.14

10182 21333TB Grease Seal, 5200 lb. 6 Lug Dexter/GDC Hub/Drum 5.99

10050 125192TB Grease Seal 1.79

10093 15192TB Grease Seal, 1.50"x 1.987" 2.99

10175 10-10 Grease/Oil Seal, Dexter 4.10

10178 10-36 Grease Seal, Dexter 2.89

10183 10-63 Oil Seal, Dexter 26.50



13 May 2008 

End Unit Parts 

10033 Spindle Nut .62
10035 Spindle Nut Retainer .61
10037 Spindle "D" Washer .40
52110 1/8" x 1-1/2" Cotter Pin .06
10268 UFP Disc Brake Caliper Ass'y, LH, DB42 52.00
10269 UFP Disc Brake Caliper Ass'y, RH, DB42 52.00
10403 UFP Disc Brake Caliper Ass'y, LH, DB35 71.53
10404 UFP Disc Brake Caliper Ass'y, RH DB35 71.53
10270 UFP Disc Brake Hub/Rotor Ass'y, 3700 lb., DB42 67.90
10400 UFP Disc Brake Hub/Rotor Ass'y, 3700 lb., DB35 51.49
10401 UFP Disc Brake Hub/Rotor Ass'y, 4200 lb. 59.99
10402 UFP Disc Brake Hub/Rotor Ass'y, 5200 lb. 70.03
10271 UFP Disc Brake Pad, 3700 lb., DB42 6.90
10407 UFP Disc Brake Inner Pad, DB35 6.99
10408 UFP Disc Brake Outer Pad, DB35 6.99

Studs, Spindle Parts, Disc Brake Parts 

Bearing Buddy 

Part # Description Retail
10068 Bearing Buddy #1980, 1.98" 5.99
10056 Bra for 10068, Black .50
10057 Bearing Buddy #2328, 2.328" 12.58
10058 Bearing Buddy #2441, 2.441" 10.35
10069 Bearing Buddy #2717, 2.717" 12.62
10055 Bra for 10057, 10058, 10069 .55

11015 4813100
BrakeRite Electric/Hydraulic 

Brake Actuator 607.99

11007 496-82 Carlisle Breakaway Kit 69.00

10250 2028
Tekonsha Breakaway Kit w/ 

Battery & Charger 65.80

10254 9030 Tekonsha Brake Controller 74.99

10258 2023
Breakaway Battery, 12v,     5 

Amp 19.95

10257 2024
Breakaway Battery Charger, 

12v 36.39

Electric/Hydraulic Brake Acccesories 

10250 

10254 

10269 
10271 

10258 and 10257 

10033 

10035 

10037 

10042, 10043, 10046 

 

11015 



14 May 2008 

Brake Actuators 

10100 UFP A-60 Drum 6000 lb. 2" 186.44
10106 UFP A-60 Disc 6000 lb. 2" 209.66
10113 UFP A-60 Tandem Disc 6000 lb. 2" 194.67
10099 UFP A-75 Disc 7500 lb. 2" 196.47
10176 UFP A-75 Tandem Disc 7500 lb. 2" 196.47
10143 UFP A-84 Tandem Disc 8400 lb. 2 5/16" 214.14
10119 Atwood Drum, Painted 6000 lb. 2" 182.50
10120 Atwood Drum, Zinc 6000 lb. 2" 179.00
10121 Atwood Drum, Painted 8000 lb. 2" 209.00
10122 Atwood Drum, Zinc 8000 lb. 2" 249.00
10134 Atwood Disc, Painted 8000 lb. 2" 254.00
10114 Titan/Dico Model 10 Drum, Painted 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" 349.00
10116 Titan/Dico Model 10 Drum, Painted 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" Drop 409.00
10135 Titan/Dico Model 10 Drum, Zinc 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" Drop 369.00
10138 Titan/Dico Model 10 Disc, Painted 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" 443.00
10112 GDC Disc, Painted 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" 389.00
10129 GDC Disc, Painted 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" Drop 395.00
10130 GDC Disc, Zinc 10,000 lb. 2 5/16" Drop 419.00
10115 Titan/Dico Model 20 Drum, Painted 20,000 lb. 2 5/16" 429.00

All disc brake actuators include reverse solenoid. 

Atwood Actuator UFP Actuator GDC Actuator Titan/Dico Actuator 
Shown with optional outer Member 



15 May 2008 

UFP Model A-60 Brake Actuator 

Other parts can be ordered and delivered within a few days. Call for price & availability. 

Exploded Parts Diagrams 

Part # Item # Description Retail
10103 1 Inner Member Housing 67.72

10145 2 Outer Member, 4" 32.20

10144 2 Outer Member, 5" 32.20

10108 2 Outer Member, Extra Tall 28.50

10105 2 Outer Member, Stainless Steel 89.00

10110 3 Master Cylinder, Drum 54.54

10111 3 Master Cylinder, Disc 58.66

10277 4 Roller Pin 5.99

10278 5 Retaining Ring .29

10264 8 Breakaw ay Cable Assembly 10.80

10109 11 Shock Absorber 29.86

10280 15 Reservoir Plug 1.80

10102 16 Latch Replacement Kit 23.95

10279 17 Roller Pin Washer .29

10281 21 Outer Member Cap, Plastic 1.95

10275 23 Breakaw ay Cable Clip .15

10087 26 Hitch Pin Kit (Pin, Decal, & Retainer), A-60 5.60

10147 26 Hitch Pin Kit (Pin, Decal, & Retainer), A-84 5.20

10101 27 Reverse Solenoid Valve 58.18

10276 31 Side Lockout Kit 1.39

10104 32 Outer Member Brake Lockout Cap 18.75



16 May 2008 

Exploded Parts Diagrams 
Atwood 6000 & 8000 lb. Actuators 

10207 85830 Shock Absorber
4, 24-2 ea., 28-2 ea.,   

29-2 ea. 37.07

10214 87478 Cap 15 6.10

10210 85842 Shoulder Bolt
20, 21, 24-2 ea.,           

25, 26, 27 8.99

10211 85844 Release Handle
5, 13, 18, 22,                    
24-3 ea., 30 10.99

10212 85849 Stop & Spring Ass'y 9, 11, 14, 24 11.49

10213 85852 Push Rod Ass'y
3, 7, 11, 14-5 ea., 16,  
17, 24-2 ea., 34, 8, 9 30.52

10205 84258 Boot 8 8.50

10208 85837
Master Cylinder/Push Rod Kit - 

Drum Brakes 

3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11,             
14-5 ea., 16, 17,         

24-2 ea., 34 79.50

10209 85841
Master Cylinder          

Drum Brakes
6, 7, 14-4 ea., order   

boot separately 57.78

10206 85741 Gasket 7 2.69

10204 82590 Actuator Rear Cover Not Show n 14.65

10216 85840
Master Cylinder                     

Disc Brakes Not Show n 63.44

Parts shown but not numbered are not available for field replacement 



17 May 2008 

Titan/Dico Model 10 Actuator 

Exploded Parts Diagrams 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Drawing # Retail
10125 776800 Breakaway Chain 8 6.49

52022 50311 Breakaway Cable 8 13.28

10124 1507000 Cylinder Cover 16 2.49

10128 2374400 Master Cylinder 19 79.97

10136 1018700 (not shown) Master Cylinder Repair Kit 19 22.99

10126 1250300 Filler Cap (Included in 2374400) 21 6.76

10127 774500 Gasket 22 .89

10172 838800 RH Cylinder Bracket Ass'y 24 19.99

10173 838900 LH Cylinder Bracket Ass'y 24 19.99

Other parts can be ordered and delivered within a few days. Call for price & availability. 



18 May 2008 

Titan/Dico Model 20 Actuator 

Exploded Parts Diagrams 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Drawing # Retail
10128 2374400 Master Cylinder Assembly 14 79.97

10136 1018700 (not shown) Master Cylinder Repair Kit 14 22.99

10126 1250300 Filler Cap (Included in 2374400) 14 6.76

10124 1507000 Cylinder Cover 23 2.49

10172 838800 RH Cylinder Bracket Ass'y 28 19.99

10173 838900 LH Cylinder Bracket Ass'y 29 19.99

10125 776800 Safety Chain 35 6.49

10127 774500 Gasket 43 .89

Other parts can be ordered and delivered within a few days. Call for price & availability. 



19 May 2008 

Couplers 

Part # Description Style Capacity Ball Size Retail

10168 Coupler, 3" Channel, Black Straight 3,500 lbs. 2" 13.99

10150 Coupler, 3" Channel, Zinc Straight 3,500 lbs. 2" 14.99

10155 Coupler, 3" Channel, Black Straight 5,000 lbs. 2" 14.99

10149 Coupler, 3" Channel, Zinc Straight 5,000 lbs. 2" 16.99

10160
UFP Coupler,                               

3" Channel, Black Straight 5,000 lbs. 2" 29.86

10156
Atwood Coupler, Primed,       

w/ Jack Hole A-Frame 5,000 lbs. 2" 26.55

10152
Shelby Coupler, Primed,       

w/o Jack Hole A-Frame 5,000 lbs. 2" 20.88

10153
UFP Coupler, Black,              

w/o Jack Hole A-Frame 5,000 lbs. 2" 43.50

10157
Hammerblow Coupler,             

3" Channel, Primed Straight 7,000 lbs. 2" 70.95

10158
Hammerblow Coupler,    
Primed, w/ Jack Hole A-Frame 7,000 lbs. 2" 77.12

10171
Hammerblow Coupler,             

3" Channel, Primed Straight 12,500 lbs. 2 5/16" 71.00

10159
Titan/Dico Coupler,                                   
3" Channel, Primed Straight 20,000 lbs. 2 5/16" 55.25

10170 Atwood Coupler, Primed Bolt-On 25,000 lbs. 2 5/16" 181.35

10169
Superior Gooseneck Coupler, 

4 1/2" Round Gooseneck 30,000 lbs. 2 5/16" 149.00

10168 

10156 

10153 and 10160 

10170 

10169 

10159 10158 



20 May 2008 

Part # No. Leaves Spring Length Width Capacity Retail
20050 2 24-1/4" 1-3/4" 500 lb. 12.47

20055 3 26" 1-3/4" 900 lb. 16.99

20056 3 26" 1-3/4" 1200 lb. 17.99

20058 3 26" 1-3/4" 1500 lb. 20.44

20060 3 30" 1-3/4" 1000 lb. 21.95

20064 4 30" 1-3/4" 1750 lb. 25.99

20068 5 30" 1-3/4" 2000 lb. 28.99

Slipper Style 

11/16” Eye, Bushed 1/2” 

Part # No. Leaves Spring Length Width Capacity Retail
20052 3 25-1/4" 1-3/4" 1750 lb. 20.99

20062 4 25-1/4" 1-3/4" 2400 lb. 24.77

20066 5 25-1/4" 1-3/4" 2900 lb. 36.16

20072 6 25-1/4" 1-3/4" 3300 lb. 29.95

Part # No. Leaves Spring Length Width Capacity Retail
20070 5 26-7/8" 2" 3000 lb. 31.96  

Double Eye Style 

11/16” Eye, Bushed 9/16” 

Heavy Duty Slipper-Hook Style 

11/16” Eye, Bushed 9/16” 

Springs 

Suspensions 

Tie Plates 

Part # Description Retail
21020 U-Bolt Tie Plate - 1-3/4" Springs 3.29

21022 U-Bolt Tie Plate - 2" Springs 3.95



21 May 2008 

Single Axle Slipper Spring Hanger Kit 

Suspensions 

Part # Description Quantity Retail
21041 Front Hanger 2 1.96

21042 Rear Hanger 2 1.49

50013 Hex Bolt, 1/2-13 x 3-1/4" 2 .59

51054 Lock Nut, 1/2-13 2 .13

Single Axle Double Eye Spring Hanger Kit 

Part # Description Quantity Retail
21032 Front Hanger 2 2.79

21030 Rear Hanger 2 2.99

21015 Shackle Link 4 .79

21050 Shackle Bolt, 9/16-18 x 3.00" 6 .75

21054 Hex Top Lock Nut, 9/16-18 6 .22

Kit Part #75306

Retail 8.55 

Kit Part #75307 

Retail 21.62 



22 May 2008 

Suspensions 
Tandem Axle Double Eye Spring Hanger Kit 

Part # Description Quantity Retail
21032 Front & Rear Hanger 4 2.79

21034 Center Hanger 2 5.10

21017 Shackle Link 8 .82

21002 Equalizer 2 7.99

21000 Equalizer - Okie Trail 2 6.17

21050 Shackle Bolt, 9/16-18 x 3.00" 14 .75

21054 Hex Top Lock Nut, 9/16-18 14 .22

Triple Axle Double Eye Spring Hanger Kit 

Part # Description Quantity Retail
21032 Front & Rear Hanger 4 2.79

21034 Center Hanger 4 5.10

21017 Shackle Link 16 .82

21002 Equalizer 4 7.99

21050 Shackle Bolt, 9/16-18 x 3.00" 24 .75

21054 Hex Top Lock Nut, 9/16-18 24 .22

Kit Part #75308 
Standard Trailer 

 

Retail 56.85 

Kit Part #75312 
Okie Trail 

Retail 53.74 

Kit Part #75309 

Retail 101.70 



23 May 2008 

Suspensions 
Tandem Axle Slipper Hook Spring Hanger Kit 

Part # Description Quantity Retail
21036 Front Hanger 2 9.30

21038 Center Hanger 2 9.30

21040 Rear Hanger 2 11.7

21004 Equalizer 2 19.55

21006 Equalizer Bolt, 7/8-9 x 4-3/4" 2 3.13

21008 Nut, 7/8-9 2 1.14

21052 Shackle Bolt, 9/16-18 x 3.50" 8 .89

21054 Hex Top Lock Nut, 9/16-18 8 .22

Triple Axle Slipper Hook Spring Hanger Kit 
Part # Description Quantity Retail
21036 Front Hanger 2 9.30

21038 Center Hanger 4 9.30

21040 Rear Hanger 2 11.70

21004 Equalizer 4 19.55

21006 Equalizer Bolt, 7/8-9 x 4-3/4" 4 3.13

21008 Nut, 7/8-9 4 1.14

21052 Shackle Bolt, 9/16-18 x 3.50" 12 .89

21054 Hex Top Lock Nut, 9/16-18 12 .22

Kit Part #75311 
 

Retail  167.31 

Kit Part #75310 
 

Retail  104.64 

 



24 May 2008 

Part # Description Retail

20004 5.50"W x 21.50L", 1" Roll, PWC, 12" Tires 11.99

20005 7.00"W x 25.00"L, 1" Roll, PWC, 12" Tires 14.99

20002 9.00W" x 29.50L", 1" Roll, 13" Tires *30.65

20000 10.75"W x 32.00"L, 1" Roll, Okie Trail *35.99

20006 10.75"W x 32.00"L, 2" Roll, 14" and 15" Tires *73.63

Part # Description Retail

20010 9.00"W x 62.00"L, 1" Roll, 13" Tires, Pontoon 61.65

20011 10.75"W x 66.00"L, 1" Roll, No Tear Drop *49.99

20009 10.75"W x 66.00"L, 1" Roll, Tear Drop *59.99

20012 10.75"W x 66.00"L, 2" Roll, Tear Drop *91.15

20014 10.75"W x 72.00"L, 2" Roll, Tear Drop *111.19

20016 12.00"W x 72.00"L, 2" Roll, Tear Drop *127.33

Part # Description Retail

20025 10.75"W x 99.00"L, 2" Roll, Tear Drop *166.64

20029 10.75"W x 103.00"L, 2" Roll, Tear Drop *183.22

20031 12.00"W x 106.00"L, 2" Roll, Tear Drop *207.65

Single Axle Fenders 

Tandem Axle Fenders 

Triple Axle Fenders 

Fenders 

*Price includes $10.00 for slant cut 

*Price includes $15.00 for slant cut 

*Price includes $20.00 for slant cut 



25 May 2008 

40010 
40006 

**Flat foot available -  See Below 

Jacks 

Part # Mfg Part # Mfg Style Mount Capacity Lift Wheel Retai l

40000 TJ507 1212 Fulton Swivel Snap Ring 800 Lb. 10” 6” 51.45

40006 XP12W0301 Fulton Swivel 4-Bolt 1,200 Lb. 10” 8” 69.75

40004 XP15W0301 Fulton Swivel 1-Stud 1,500 Lb. 10" 8" 69.75

40010 80000 Atwood A-Frame 3-Bolt 1,000 Lb. 14" 6” *44.22

40012 80160 Atwood
A-Frame      

GALVANIZED 3-Bolt 1,000 Lb. 14" 6" 53.00

40011 87510 Atwood A-Frame 3-Bolt 2,000 Lb. 14" 6”** *43.70

40021 190510 Bulldog Weld-On Weld 7,000 Lb. 28-1/2" FOOT 119.80

40022 48000SL Binkley Gooseneck Weld 10,000 Lb. 13-1/2" FOOT 169.95

A-Frame Jack Accessories 

Part # Description Fits Jack Part # Retail

40025 Jack Mounting Plate 40010 2.49

40026 Jack Mounting Plate 40011 2.49

40036 Jack Caster Wheel 40010 28.22

40035 Jack Caster Wheel 40011 23.61

40041 Flat Jack Foot - 6" High 40011 14.78

40000 40021 

40025 

40036 

40041 

* Can be painted to match trailer for $25.00 

40004 



26 May 2008 

Jack Parts 

Fulton Jack Parts 

Atwood Jack Parts 

Shelby Jack Parts 

Part # Description Fits Jack Part # Retail

40038 Replacement Wheel - 6" 40000, 40001 11.99

40034 Replacement Wheel Kit- 8" 40006 23.99

40056 Replacement Handle Kit - 800# Jack 40000 10.97

40055 Replacement Handle Kit - 1200# Jack 40001 10.97

40059 Gear Kit - 1200# Jack 40001 10.78

Part # Description Fits Jack Part # Retail

40057 Handle 40010, 40011 7.99

40043 Jack Top Cap - Black Plastic 40010 4.34

40050 Jack Top Cap - Black Plastic 40011 4.95

Part # Description Fits Shelby Part # Retail

40040 Replacement Wheel 5756A, 5784 7.95

40065 Handle, 850# Swivel Jack 5756A 5.99

40066 Handle, 1200# Swivel Jack 5784 5.99

40067 Roll Pin for Handle 5756A, 5784 .65

40047 Jack Top Cap - Black Plastic 5756A .99

40048 Top Cover Spring Clip 5784 .69



27 May 2008 

Fulton 600 Lb. Winch Fulton 1500 Lb. Winch Dutton-Lainson Winch 

Winches 

Part # Manufacturer Mfg Part # Description Finish Retail

41001 Dutton-Lainson DL1402A 1400 lb. Primed *37.60

41004 Dutton-Lainson DL1402A 1400 lb. Zinc 47.00

41027 Dutton-Lainson 16286 1400 lb. Zinc w/Cover 50.99

41063 Dutton-Lainson Cover for DL1402A Decorative Cover Black 19.99

41002 Dutton-Lainson DL1602A 1600 lb. Primed *45.50

41005 Dutton-Lainson DL1602A 1600 lb. Zinc 66.77

41028 Dutton-Lainson 16635 1800 lb. Zinc w/Cover 66.99

41003 Dutton-Lainson DL2500A 2500 lb. Primed *82.70

41006 Dutton-Lainson DL2500A 2500 lb. Zinc 132.00

41007 Dutton-Lainson DL3200A 3200 lb. Primed *135.00

41009 Dutton-Lainson DL3200A 3200 lb. Zinc 149.00

41008 Dutton-Lainson TW9000 3000 lb. Elec Grey 419.00

41018 Fulton T600 600 lb. Zinc 18.99

41019 Fulton T600L 600 lb. Zinc 18.99

41016 Fulton T1500 1500 lb. Zinc 30.88

Part # Description Retail
41020 15 Ft. Winch Strap w / Loop for PWC 6.84

41021 20 Ft. Winch Strap 7.50

41022 25 Ft. Winch Strap 8.25

41024 25 Ft. Winch Strap - 10,000 lb. Capacity 17.42

41023 25 Ft. Winch Cable, 7/32" 16.78

Winch Straps & Cables 

Winch parts can be ordered. Call for price and avai lability. 

41020 

41021 

Boat Buckle 

Part # Description Retail
41025 Standard Boat Buckle, Pair 52.99

41026 Stainless Steel Boat Buckle, Pair 81.50

#41063 Winch Cover 

* Winch can be painted to match your trailer- $25.0 0 



28 May 2008 

Wiring 
Wiring Harnesses 

42001 20 Ft. 4-Wire Harness 8.88

42002 25 Ft. 4-Wire Harness 9.75

42003 30 Ft. 4-Wire Harness 10.75

42005 40 Ft. 4-Wire Harness 17.65

42006 50 Ft. 4-Wire Harness 17.99

42030 30 Ft. 5-Wire Harness (60" red w ire) 20.54

42004 35 Ft. 5-Wire Harness (60" red w ire) 18.95

42032 35 Ft. 5-Wire Harness (full length red w ire) 26.94

42031 45 Ft. 5-Wire Harness (60" red w ire) 17.99

42007 4 Ft. Trunk Connector, 4-Wire 5.67

42008 4 Ft. Trunk Connector, 5-Wire 3.99

42012 12" 4-Wire Harness Extension 3.30

Trailer Connectors & Adapters 
Part # Description Retail

42017 Round 6 pole Connector Plug 10.82

42018 Round 6 pole Connector Socket 10.97

42013 Round 7 pole Connector Plug - Flat Blades 11.62

42027 Round 7 pole Connector Socket - Flat Blades 6.99

42014 Adapter - 6-way Round to 4-way Flat 5.99

42010 Adapter - 7-way Round (Flat Blade) to 5-way Flat 15.99

42028 Adapter - 7-way Round (Flat Blade) to 6-way Round 14.99

Part # Description Retail

42015 3/8" Black Convoluted Tubing (Harness Cover) per foot .17

42020 #560 Scothlok (Quick Splice), 18-14 ga. Wire .69

42019 Blue Butt Connector, 16-14 ga. Wire .14

42021 #10 Ring Terminal, 16-14 ga. Wire .12

42022 1/4" Ring Terminal, 16-14 ga. Wire .12

42024 Orange Wire Nut .16

42026 Yellow Wire Nut .16

42025 Red Wire Nut .22

Wiring Accessories 

42003 

42012 

42017 

42013 

42014 

42010 

42019 and 42022 

Wire Nuts 

42020 



29 May 2008 

Lights 

Part # Description Fits Retail

42074
Red Oval Tail Light, Grommet Mount   

Includes Grommet & Plug

Standard Tube & 
Channel Trailers 8.39

42083
Clear Oval Tail Light, Grommet Mount   

Includes Grommet & Plug

Standard Tube & 
Channel Trailers 8.39

42082
Amber Oval Tail Light, Grommet Mount  

Includes Grommet & Plug

Standard Tube & 
Channel Trailers 8.39

42098
Red LED Oval Tail Light, Grommet 

Mount, Order Grommet Separately

Standard Tube & 
Channel Trailers 15.75

42097
Clear LED Oval Tail Light, Grommet 

Mount, Order Grommet Separately

Standard Tube & 
Channel Trailers 18.89

42099 Grommet Only for LED Tail Light
Standard Tube & 
Channel Trailers 1.35

42056  LH Tail Light
Custom PWC &                       
Channel Special 10.49

42057  RH Tail Light
Custom PWC &                       
Channel Special 10.49

42058  LH Tail Light Standard Double PWC 8.39

42059  RH Tail Light Standard Double PWC 8.39

42060  LH Tail Light Stardard Single PWC 6.29

42061  RH Tail Light Stardard Single PWC 6.29

Tail Lights 

Clearance Lights 

Part # Description Retail

42070
Red Clearance                       

w/ Chrome Base 4.19

42071
 Amber Clearance                 
w/ Chrome Base 4.19

42103
LED Red Clearance Light        

w/ Chrome Base 5.75

42104
LED Amber Clearance Light        

w/ Chrome Base 5.75

42055
 Amber Side Marker           

Ear Mount 2.82

42076
Peterson Red Clearance   

Stud Mount 6.29

42075
Peterson Amber Clearance   

Stud Mount 6.29

42078
Peterson Red Clearance      

Ear Mount 6.29

42077
Peterson Amber Clearance      

Ear Mount 6.29

42074 

42058 

42083 

42056 

42060 

42071, 42104 

42055 

42075 

42078 

42097 

42098 

NEW 
LOWER LED 

LIGHT PRICES! 



30 May 2008 

Lights/Reflectors 

Bar Lights 

Part # Description Retail

42072  Red Bar Light 11.54

42090  Red LED Bar Light 17.85

42062 Wesbar Red Bar Light 10.49

License Plate Lights/Brackets 

Part # Description Retail

42064
Wesbar Clear Courtesy  

Light - Tag Light 3.96

42079
Peterson Tag Light/           

License Plate Bracket 5.27

42054
 Plastic License               
Plate Bracket .89

Part # Description Retail

42051
Red Reflector 1-1/2" x 3-1/4"       

Adhesive Back .70

42050
Amber Reflector 1-1/2" x 3-1/4"       

Adhesive Back .70

42053
Red Conspicuity Reflector 1" x 12"    

Adhesive Back 2.10

42052
White Conspicuity Reflector 1" x 12"    

Adhesive Back 2.10

42049
2" Wide Conspicuity Tape                  

6" Red/6" White - Per Foot .99

Reflectors 

42072 & 42090 

42062 

42050 and 42051 

42052 and 42053 

42064 

42079 

42054 

42049 

NEW 
LOWER LED 

LIGHT PRICES! 



31 May 2008 

Rollers/Roller Kits 
Yellow Polyurethane Rollers 

Part # Description Retail
43005 4" Bow Stop Roller 10.95
43003 Roller End Cap (Donut) 8.64
43004 Roller End Bell 10.95
43002 10" Keel Roller 22.95

ALL ROLLERS HAVE 5/8” HOLE 

Part # Description Retail

75150
4" Roller with End Caps &   

Mounting Hardware 28.51

75151
4" Roller with End Bells &   

Mounting Hardware 33.84

75152
10" Roller with End Caps &   

Mounting Hardware 41.03

Roller Kits 

Black Rubber Rollers 

Roller Kits 

Part # Description Retail
43015 4" Bow Stop Roller 4.62
43012 Roller End Cap (Donut) 2.76
43011 10" Keel Roller 10.24
43014 12" Cajun Bow Stop Roller 9.36
43013 12" Roller End Caps 2.31

Part # Description Retail

75153
4" Roller with End Caps &    

Mounting Hardware 11.12

75154
10" Roller with End Caps &   

Mounting Hardware 15.81

75155
10" Roller & Mounting         

Hardware (NO End Caps) 10.02

75156
Cajun Bow Stop Rollers &     

Mounting Hardware (1 Side) 17.77

ALL ROLLERS HAVE 5/8” HOLE 

Boat Buddy 

Part # Mfg Part # Description Retail
43021 BB2-B Boat Buddy II 82.00

43021 

43005 

43003 

43004 

43002 

43015 

43012 

43011 

43014 

43013 



32 May 2008 

PVC Guides 
Part # Description Retail

75160
Replacement Galvanized Pipe, PVC Pipe 

w/Cap, & Bolt Ass'y - 1 Side 51.40

75159 Replacement PVC Pipe w/ Cap 14.16

75162 Replacement Galvanized Pipe Only 32.31

75161 Replacement Bolt Ass'y for PVC Guide 1.51

Bolt assembly includes STAINLESS STEEL bolt, nut, and (2) washers. SEE BELOW. 

Part # Description Retail

50020 3/8-16 x 3" Stainless Steel Hex Bolt 1.28

51041 3/8-16 Stainless Steel Nylon Insert Lock Nut .25

51105 3/8" Stainless Steel Flat Washer .05

PVC Guide Hardware 

PVC Guide Pads 

PVC Guide Pads 
 

Help Protect Your Boat While 
Loading & Unloading 

 
Black with White Lettering 

NEW! 

������ ����	

��


 ��������

��

� ����
���

������
���

���



33 May 2008 

Carpet is Available in 10”, 12”, 15”, and 18”  Wide Strips 
And Can Be Cut To Desired Length 

Stock Colors 

Any Color     $1.75 per Square Foot  

Carpeted Boards 
Prime Treated Lumber Covered With Your  

Choice of Carpet Color            

Carpeted Boards include lag screws for attaching to bunks. 

Carpet 

Carpeted Fender Boards 

Includes Plywood, Choice of Carpet Color, and Bolts. NOT Assembled. 

Carpeted V-Block Board 

Part # Color Part # Color Part # Color
44005 Black 44008 Hunter Green 44011 Sand
44006 Red 44009 Burgundy 44013 Teal
44007 Navy 44010 Charcoal 44015 Walnut
44012 Grey 44014 Sky Blue

Part # Description Retail
75167 2 x 4 Carpeted Board 4.95 per lin. Ft.

75168 2 x 6 Carpeted Board  5.50 per lin. Ft.

75170 2 x 12 Carpeted Board 8.00 per lin. Ft.

Part # Description Retail

75166 Single Axle Fender Board, One Side 20.75

75169 Tandem Axle Fender Board, One Side 31.15

75171 Triple Axle Fender Board, One Side 43.68

Part # Description Retail

75165 Angle Cut V-Block Board with Choice of Carpet Color 9.13 ea.

Includes lag screws for attaching to V-Block. 



34 May 2008 

Part # Thread A - ID B - Length Finish Fits Retail
51001 1/2-13 2 1/8" 4 1/2" Black 2" x 2" Axle 1.14
51002 1/2-13 2 1/8" 5 1/4" Black 3" x 2" Axle-3 Lf  Springs 1.26
51000 1/2-13 2 1/8" 6 1/4" Black Ditto - 4 & 5 Lf  Springs 2.24
51003 1/2-13 2 1/8" 6 1/2" Black Ditto - 6 Lf  Springs 1.68
51004 1/2-20 3 7/8" 5 1/4" Zinc Underneath Tire Mt - 5 Lug 4.40
51005 1/2-20 5" 5 1/4" Zinc Underneath Tire Mt - 6 Lug 5.15
51006 7/16-14 4 1/8" 3" Zinc Bolt-on Tire Mount - 4" Tube 2.34
51007 7/16-14 5 1/16" 3" Zinc Bolt-on Tire Mount - 5" Tube 2.40
51008 7/16-14 6 1/16" 3" Black Bolt-on Tire Mount - 6" Tube 4.60
51009 1/2-13 3 1/8" 4" Zinc Adj Bow  Stop - 3 x 3 Tube 2.16
51010 1/2-13 3 1/8" 5 1/4" Zinc Adj Bow  Stop - 4 x 3 Tube 3.96
51013 1/2-13 3 1/8" 6 1/4" Zinc Adj Bow  Stop - 5 x 3 Tube 2.52
51011 3/8-16 3 1/8" 2 1/2" Zinc PWC Adj Bow  Stop - 3" Channel 3.39
51012 3/8-16 3 1/8" 4" Zinc PWC Adj Bow  Stop - 3 x 3 Tube 1.02

Hardware & Accessories 

Hex Bolts 

Part # Description Retail
50000 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Bolt .04

50001 1/4-20 x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt .09

50017 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Bolt .06

50002 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"Hex Bolt .07

50003 5/16-18 x 2" Hex Bolt .12

50004 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Bolt .09

50005 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Hex Bolt .10

50025 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Hex Bolt .12

50026 3/8-16 x 2" Hex Bolt .15

50006 3/8-16 x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt .25

50007 3/8-16 x 2-3/4" Hex Bolt .19

50008 3/8-16 x 3-1/4" Hex Bolt .21

50009 3/8-16 x 4-1/2" Hex Bolt(Galvanized) .60

50010 1/2-13 x 1-1/4" Hex Bolt .24

50011 1/2-20 x 1-1/2" Hex Bolt .60

50012 1/2-13 x 1-3/4" Hex Bolt .35

50013 1/2-13 x 3-1/4" Hex Bolt .59

50021 1/2-13 x 3-1/2" Hex Bolt .53

50014 5/8-11 x 1-3/4" Hex Bolt .55

50018 5/8-11 x 6-1/2" Hex Bolt 1.55

50015 5/8-11 x 7-1/2" Hex Bolt 1.75

Bolts Are Zinc Plated, Grade 5 

U-Bolts 



35 May 2008 

Carriage Bolts 

Hardware & Accessories 

Part # Description Retail
50050 1/4-20 x 1" Carriage Bolt .04

50051 5/16-18 x 2-1/4" Carriage Bolt (Galvanized) .17

50052 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Carriage Bolt .09

50053 5/16-18 x 4" Carriage Bolt (Galvanized) .65

Zinc Plated, Grade 2 

Hex Nuts 

Part # Description Retail
51031 1/4-20 Hex Nut .02

51032 5/16-18 Hex Nut (Galvanized) .10

51033 3/8-16 Hex Nut .05

51034 1/2-13 Hex Nut .08

51056 5/8-11 Thin Hex Nut .23

Zinc Plated 

Lock Nuts 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Description Retail
51050 1/4-20 Reversible Lock Nut .02

51051 5/16-18 Reversible Lock Nut .03

51052 3/8-16 Reversible Lock Nut .04

51053 7/16-14 Reversible Lock Nut .11

51054 1/2-13 Reversible Lock Nut .20

51055 5/8-11 Reversible Lock Nut .19

51074 3/8-16 Nylon Insert Lock Nut .06

51075 1/2-13 Nylon Insert Lock Nut .11

Pal Nuts 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Description Retail
51081 5/8" Hat Pal Nut .19

51082 5/8" Flat Push Pal Nut .30



36 May 2008 

Hardware & Accessories 

Flat Washers 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Description Retail
51100 5/16" USS Flat Washer .03

51102 3/8" USS Flat Washer .04

51103 1/2" USS Flat Washer .09

51101 5/8" SAE Flat Washer .10

Lock Washers 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Description Retail
51109 5/16" Split Lock Washer .02

51110 3/8" Split Lock Washer .03

51111 1/2" Split Lock Washer .04

Tek & Lag Screws 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Description Retail
51204 #8 x 5/8" Hex Head Tek Screw .05

51205 #10 x 5/8" Hex Head Tek Screw .06

51206 5/16 x 1-1/2" Hex Head Lag Screw .10

Pop Rivets 
Aluminum 

Part # Description Retail
51201 5/32" Pop Rivet, .251-.375 Grip Range .06

51203 3/16" Pop Rivet, .063-.125 Grip Range .06

51202 3/16" Pop Rivet, .126-.250 Grip Range .06



37 May 2008 

Hardware & Accessories 
Safety Chains 

Part # Description O/A Length Retail
52008 3/8" Safety Chain w/ Clevis Slip Latch Hook 1 End 36" 10.95

Safety Cables 

Part # Description Retail
52012 1/4" x 30" Safety Cable, Plastic Coated, "S" Hook 1 End 9.16 ea.

52013 3/8" x 36" Safety Cable, Plastic Coated, "S" Hook 1 End 28.35 pr.

Chain Links 

Part # Description Retail
52011 3/8" Chain Link .48

Black chain links used on bow stop and as safety chain hook storage 

Chain Quick Links 

Part # Description Retail
52015 3/16" Quick Link 1.40

52016 1/4" Quick Link 2.30

52017 5/16" Quick Link 2.29

52018 3/8" Quick Link 3.05

52008 

52004 

52010 

52017 



38 May 2008 

Hardware & Accessories 
Top Link Pins & Hitch Pins 

Part # Size (Diameter x Usable Length) Retail

52024 Top Link Pin, 3/4" x 3-7/8" 5.18

52025 Top Link Pin, 3/4" x 4-3/4" 6.14

52026 Red Head Hitch Pin, 5/8" x 4" 8.97

52027 Red Head Hitch Pin, 3/4" x 6-1/2" 12.85

52029 Red Head Hitch Pin, 1" x 7-1/2" 13.19

Hitch Pin Clips & Linch Pins 

Part # Description Retail

52100 Hitch Pin Clip, 1/8" x 2" .20

52101 Hitch Pin Clip, 5/32" x 3" .34

52104 Linch Pin, 1/4" .75

52102 Linch Pin, 7/16" .63

Part #
Ball 
Size

Shank 
Diameter

Shank 
Length Retail

44031 2" 3/4" 1 1/2" 8.99

44050 2 5/16" 1" 2" 10.59

44034 2 5/16" 1 1/4" 2 1/8" 12.45

Hitch Balls 

Used on Swing-Away and Removable Tongues 

Swing-Away Tongue Bumper 

Part #  Description Retail

70032 Swing-Away Tongue Bumper, 5/16-18 Thread 5.63

52025 52026 

52101 

52102 

44031 

70032 



39 May 2008 

Tires & Wheels 
Tire & Wheel Assemblies 

Part # Tire Size Tire Type Rim Dia. Bolt Pattern Wheel S tyle Retail
62000 20.5x8.0-10-D Bias 10" 5 on 4.5" White Solid 97.00

62001 4.80x12-B Bias 12" 5 on 4.5" Silver Mod 55.00

62002 5.30x12-C Bias 12" 5 on 4.5" Silver Mod 61.00

62003 ST175/80D13-C Bias 13" 5 on 4.5" White Spoke 85.00

62051 ST175/80D13-C Bias 13" 5 on 4.5" Silver Mod 105.00

62004 ST175/80D13-C Bias 13" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Mod 139.98

62018 ST175/80D13-C Bias 13" 5 on 4.5" Galvanized Mod 87.00

62064 ST175/80R13-C Radial 13" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Directional 159.10

62005 ST215/75D14-C Bias 14" 5 on 4.5" Silver Mod 120.00

62006 ST215/75D14-C Bias 14" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Directional 137.00

62049 ST215/75D14-C Bias 14" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Spoke 129.00

60100 ST215/75D14-C Bias 14" 5 on 4.5" Galvanized Mod 127.00

62054 ST205/75R14-B Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Twister 227.80

62055 ST205/75R14-C Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Twister 228.95

62052 ST215/75R14-C Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Silver Mod 156.70

62008 ST215/75R14-C Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Directional 168.30

62009 ST215/75R14-C Radial OWL 14" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Directional 176.25

62010 ST215/75R14-C Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Mod 181.10

62011 ST215/75R14-C Radial OWL 14" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Mod 189.10

62012 ST215/75R14-C Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Galvanized Spoke 172.40

62023 ST215/75R14-C Radial OWL 14" 5 on 4.5" Galvanized Spoke 180.40

62042 ST215/75R14-C Radial 14" 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Star 252.55

62043 ST215/75R14-C Radial OWL 14" 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Star 261.75

62056 ST215/75R14-C Radial 14' 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Twister 246.70

62057 ST215/75R14-C Radial OWL 14' 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Twister 255.90

62013 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 6 on 5.5" Chrome Directional 219.15

62014 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 5 on 4.5" Chrome Directional 214.10

62015 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 6 on 5.5" Galvanized Spoke 214.40

62016 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 5 on 4.5" Galvanized Spoke 199.65

62047 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 6 on 5.5" Aluminum Star 313.80

62053 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Star 286.15

62058 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 5 on 4.5" Aluminum Twister 289.90

62059 ST225/75R15-D Radial 15" 6 on 5.5" Aluminum Twister 296.65

62038 LT235/85R16-E Radial 16" 8 on 6.5" Chrome Mod 306.00

62039 LT235/85R16-G Radial 16" 8 on 6.5" Chrome Mod 440.85

Goodyear Radial Tires 
OWL = Outlined White Letter 



40 May 2008 

Tires & Wheels 
Wheels 

Part # Rim Dia. Wheel Style Bolt Pattern Retail
63006 14" Silver Mod 5 on 4.5" 51.00

63032 14" Chrome Directional 5 on 4.5" 75.19

63034 14" Star Aluminum 5 on 4.5" 143.65

63060 14" Aluminum Twister 5 on 4.5" 143.65

63037 14" Galvanized Mod 5 on 4.5" 72.45

63065 14" Aluminum Elite 5 on 4.5" 156.60

63038 15" Chrome Directional 6 on 5.5" 86.52

63039 15" Chrome Directional 5 on 4.5" 78.00

63042 15" Galvanized Mod 6 on 5.5" 80.85

63043 15" Galvanized Mod 5 on 4.5" 80.85

63061 15" Aluminum Twister 5 on 4.5" 167.40

63062 15" Aluminum Twister 6 on 5.5" 167.40

63066 15" Aluminum Elite 5 on 4.5" 174.95

63067 15" Aluminum Elite 6 on 5.5" 174.95

63058 15" Star Aluminum 5 on 4.5" 167.40

63055 15" Star Aluminum 6 on 5.5" 167.40

63044 15" Aluminum Mod 6 on 5.5" 155.00

63045 15" Aluminum Mod 5 on 4.5" 155.00

63051 16" Chrom Mod 8 on 6.5" 117.42

Part # Tire Size
Load 

Range Tire Type Retail
63020 ST215/75D14 C Bias 93.00

63019 ST205/75R14 C Goodyear Radial 109.25

63021 ST215/7R14 C Goodyear Radial 124.74

63022 ST215/7R14 C Goodyear Radial OWL 148.70

63025 ST225/75R15 C Goodyear Radial 147.50

63023 ST225/75R15 D Goodyear Radial 151.05

63018 ST235/80R16 D Goodyear Radial 140.70

63027 LT235/85R16 E Goodyear Radial 249.00

Tires 

Directional Wheel 

OWL = Outlined White Letter 

Star Aluminum 

Aluminum Elite 

Aluminum Twister 



41 May 2008 

Tires & Wheels 
Tire & Wheel Accessories 

Lug Nuts 

Part # Description Retail
61003 Galvanized Lug Nut, 1/2-20 Thread .29

61002 Chrome Lug Nut, 1/2-20 Thread .99

61005 Chrome Lug Nut, 9/16-18 Thread 1.19

61003 

61002 

Valve Stems 

Part # Ref # Description Application
Max Air 

Pressure Retail
61000 TR413 Snap-in Valve Fits .453" Hole 60 psi .81
61001 TR415 Snap-in Valve Fits .625" Hole 60 psi .69
61004 TR416 Clamp-in Metal Valve Fits .453" & .625" Over 60 psi 2.12

61000 61001 61004 

Aluminum Wheel Center Caps 

Part # Description Wheel Center Hole Retail
61010 Open End Center Cap, 14" Wheel 3.195" 3.50

61011 Open End Center Cap, 15" 6-lug Wheel 4.280" 5.67

61012 Open End Center Cap, 16" Wheel 5.150" 11.53



42 May 2008 

Frame Parts 
Crossmembers 

Crossmembers are built to order. Please 
provide width and bend depth. 

Part #
Tube Size      

HxWxWall Thickness Retail
34000 3 x 2 x 1/8" 51.55
34001 4 x 2 x 1/8" 63.40
34002 5 x 2 x 3/16" 94.05
34003 6 x 2 x 3/16" 121.60
34004 3" x 4.1# Channel 43.10
34005 4" x 5.4# Channel 50.25

Available Sizes 

Bolt-on Side Spare Tire Mount 

Available for 4” x 2”, 5” x 2”, and 6” x 2” Frame 
5 Hole or 6 Hole Wheel 

Painted to match your trailer 

$139.95 

Spare Tire Mount 

Rubber Grommets 

Part # Description Retail

44020 Small Grommet, 3/8" I.D., 1/2" Hole .17

44021 Medium Grommet, 3/4" I.D., 1" Hole .39

44022 Large Grommet, 1" I.D., 1-3/8" Hole .69

Hot dip galvanized. Holds 4, 5, or 6 lug wheel. 
Fits trailer frames up to 6” high. 

#45002 
$52.63 



43 May 2008 

Bunk Brackets 

Part # "A" Retail
70000 3" 4.84
70001 4" 5.00
70002 5" 5.17
70003 6" 5.38
70004 7" 5.52
70005 8" 5.66
70006 9" 5.80
70007 10" 5.97
70008 11" 6.14
70009 13" 6.49

Frame Parts 

Bunk brackets are made from 1/4” x 3” flat iron and are to be welded to the crossmember.  
Bracket is “L” shaped with a slotted hole in top flat for attaching board to bunk. 

Side View 

3” 

“A” 

Personal Watercraft Adjustable Bunk Brackets 

Attaches to 3” channel crossmember. 

Part # Description
Qty 

Required Retail
44040 8" Zinc Bolster Bracket 1 2.89
70010 Galvanized "L" Bracket 1 2.19
51011 U-Bolt 1 3.39
50004 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Bolt 1 .09
51033 3/8-16 Hex Nut 3 .05
51112 3/8 Toothed Lockwasher 3 .10

Complete Assembly Part #70142 
Retail . . . . . $9.58 



44 May 2008 

Frame Parts 
Step Pads 

Part # Description Length Retail
75300 Front Step Pad Up To 16" 55.20
75301 Rear Step Pad 12-24" 62.10
75302 Rear Step Pad 25-36" 69.00
75303 Rear Step Pad 37-48" 75.90
75304 Rear Step Pad 49-60" 82.80
75305 Rear Step Pad 61-72" 89.70

Step pads include 4” high steel strip and 8-3/4” wide steel floor plate. 
Welded. Not painted. 

Front Step Pad 
Rear Step Pad 

Accessories 
Step 

Part #  Description Retail

53001 4" Stainless Steel Folding Step 14.99

Folds up flat when not in use 


